ITEM 3
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 35
COUNCIL MEETING May 12/75

Re: Treatment of Boulevard at 5337 Portland Street

Following is a report from the Municipal Engineer regarding the proposed treatment of the boulevard at 5337 Portland Street.

This is for the information of Council.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

MAY 6, 1975

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

TROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

BOULEVARD TREATMENT - 5337 PORTLAND STREET

Council, sitting as a Court of Revision on May 1, 1975, received an enquiry from Mr. Rennie, 5337 Portland Street regarding the proposed treatment of his boulevard following the installation of improvements under the 1974 local improvement program.

The design elevation of the curbwalk was approximately 18 inches to 2 feet lower than the existing boulevard abutting 5337 Portland Street. Departmental personnel met Mr. & Mrs. Rennie on site and it was mutually agreed that a small retaining wall would be the best and most economical solution to the problem.

This report is for the information of Council.

WCS:w1h

RE:

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER